

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY



Digos City

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 307, s. 2017

April 4, 2018

1ST QUARTER GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING

To: CONCERNED DIVISION PERSONNEL
PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT SUPERVISORS
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL HEADS/SCHOOL-INCHARGE/TEACHER-IN-CHARGE WITH HUMAN RESOURCE
MANAGEMENT (HRM) FUNCTIONS AND MEMBERS OF THE COUNCIL
OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PRACTITIONER (CHRMP), INC.

- Pursuant to the letter dated April 2, 2018 of Mr. Rudent B. Gomez, Vice President of the Provincial Council of Human Resource Management Practitioners (PCHRMP) of Davao del Sur, Incorporated, noted by Dir. Richard T. Ortiz, Director II, Civil Service Commission Davao del Sur Field Office, Lapulapu Street, Digos City, you are hereby enjoined to attend the 1st Quarter General Membership Meeting on April 18, 2018, 8:00 am to 4:00 pm at Crisbelle Crown Center, Digos City, Davao del Sur (copy of the letter attached herewith).
- A registration fee of FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (P 500.00) shall be collected from the participants.
- 3. Travel and other incidental expenses related to the attendance of the said meeting shall be charged to local funds/school MOOE.
- 4. Please be guided accordingly.

WINNIÉ E. BATOON, Ed. D.

Officer-in-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

RELECTED

Cate: 0 5 APR 2018 This 10:58

seped Schools Division of

Encls:

as stated

References:

Letter dated April 2, 2018

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects: SUBJECT – Quarterly General Membership Meeting

Admin5: 1st Quarter General Membership Meeting 4 April 20188



Republic of the Philippines

COUNCIL OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PRACTITIONERS DAVAO DEL SUR/DAVAO OCCIDENTAL

CSC Davao del Sur Provincial Office, Digos City

Council of
Human
Resource
Management
Practitioners
Davao del Sur/Davao Occidental
Chapter

MEDEU JE

April 02, 2018

DR. WENNIE E. BATOON Officer-In-ChargeOffice of the Schools Division Superintendent DepEd, Digos City Division

Dear Dr. Batoon,

Greetings!

The Council of Human Resource Management Practitioners (CHRMP), Inc. of Davao del Sur/Davao Occidental Chapter will be having its **1st Quarter General Membership Meeting** on *April 18, 2018, 8:00 am to 4:00 pm at Crisbelle Crown Center, Digos City, Davao del Sur.*

In view of the foregoing, please allow your District Supervisors/School Heads/Human Resource Management Practitioner to attend the meeting. The following will be discussed:

- 1. Civil Service Commission (CSC) Updates
- 2. Regional Conference of the Council of Human Resource Management Practitioners (CHRMP) in D'Leonor Inland Resort, Davao City on May 23-25, 2018

In the afternoon, CSC Director Richard T. Ortiz will have his "Strategic Conversations" featuring the 2017 Presidential Lingkod Bayani, Jeovanne Cagoscos of the Department of Education (DepEd).

A registration fee of Five Hundred Pesos (P500.00) will be collected to defray necessary expenses. Please make the check payable to: <u>Provincial Council of Human Resource Management Practitioners of Davao del Sur, Inc.</u> Attendees may confirm their attendance through our FB Page – PCHRMP-Davao del Sur or text at mobile nos. 09298624649/09464185618 on or before April 13, 2017.

Members are also encouraged to pay their annual fees. As agreed during the 3N1 Year-End Gathering at Loleng's Mountain Resort last December, Annual Fee is P 100.00 and Membership Fee is P 100.00.

Thank you for your continued support to your Human Resource Management Practitioner and the Council.

Truly yours,

Noted:

RICHARD T. ORTIZ

RUDEN B. GOMEZ Vice-President

Director II

Civil Service Commission (CSC)

Davao del Sur/Davao Oriental Field Office